

Johannesburg Stock Exchange One Exchange Square Gwen Lane Sandown South Africa Private Bag X991174 Sandton 2146 T+27 11 520 7000 | F+27 11 520 8584

jse.co.za

MARKET NOTICE

Number:	043/2025
Relates to:	☐ Equity Market
	□ Equity Derivatives Market
	☐ Commodity Derivatives Market
	☐ Currency Derivatives Market
	☑ Interest Rate Derivatives Market
	☐ Bond Market
	☐ Bond ETP Market
Date:	13 February 2025
SUBJECT:	DWT SECURITIES (PTY) LTD – VOLUNTARY TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP
Name and Surname:	Krishnaveni Puckree
Designation:	Data Quality Assurance Officer – Client Data Information Services
·	
Dear Client,	

Please note that effective 6 February 2025, the JSE Ltd has made the decision to unconditionally accept the voluntary termination of membership of the Commodity Derivatives and Equity Derivatives Markets by DWT Securities (Pty) Ltd.

Should you have any queries regarding this Market Notice, please e-mail: clientdata@jse.co.za

This Market Notice is available on the JSE website at: <u>JSE Market Notices</u>